RECC JATION FOHM CUVEH SHEE |
T1 ADEMARKS ONLY
vsf'( O"qu

05-17-1999

U.S. DEPAHIMENT OF COMMERC!
Patent and Trademark Ottic

v v

|

LTI

pPatents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
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1. Name ot conveying paisy\res;-
Minnesnta Brewing Company

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

. Wells F Busi i
882 West 7th Street Name: ¢ .5 Targo Business Lredif. Inc.
St.. Paul, MN 55102 " P
’ Intemal Address: _ Noyweet—te Lixaea
mE@EU\WE N
- Street Address: oth }H.//§id Marquette Ave
g individual(s) . gm Ciy: _Minneapolis N1 Sdehgoriv 0 554[19Hp152
B Corporation-State - Minnesota » . -l u -
Q other Q individua(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (O Yes CINo Q Association
Q General Partnership
| a UmitedPamershipM_
3.Natuleofeonveyance. Q Corporatlon-State Minnesota
Q Assignment Q Merger Q Other.
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name # assignee is not domiciied in the United States, a domestic representative
B Other _Notice of Security Interest designation is attached: Oves Qo
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignmaent)
Execution Date: __ April 15, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? OYes QINo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s)
See attached Annex 1.R. See attached Annex 1.A.
Additional numbers attached? &l Yes (I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and ”
conceming document should be mailed: registrations involved:

Name: Penny R. Heaberlin

internal Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand

3300 Norwest Cénter

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $315.00

A Enclosed

Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

90 South Seventh Street
Street Address: :
8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN  ZIP: 55402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
e
05/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000080 75108463 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

% et

.00 0P
AR |
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing j
of the original document.

Loy Kflostio

rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Penny R. Heaherlin S - S -4 6
Name of Person Signing \Signature Date r———
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
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ANNEX 1: THE MARKS

Schedule of U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark

YELLOW BELLY
(stylized)

MOUNT SIMON
and design

GRAIN BELT
and design

MINNESOTA BREW
Supplemental Register

GOLDEN GRAIN BELT
and design

PIG’SEYE

PIG’S EYE and
design

GRAIN BELT BEER

Doc# 218342

Filing Date

05/23/96

06/16/97

05/06/54

03/25/95

05/06/54

01/27/92

09/17/92

01/05/34

Serial No.

75/108463

75/309,345

71/665,843

74,651,105

71,665,842

74,240,186

74/314,669

71,345,676

Reg. Date and Reg. No.

07/14/98 2,173,538
11/25/98 2,205,180
12/13/55 617,584
12/13/95 (renewed)

05/05/98 2,155,845
10/04/55 613,642
10/04/95 (renewed)

06/15/93 1,777,379
05/25/93 1,773,057

06/05/34 313,730
06/05/94 (renewed)
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SCHEDULE OF PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

PREMIUM
(stylized)

YELLOW BELLY and
design

BREWER’S CAVE and
design

BREWER’S CAVE

Doc# 21834.2

Filing Date

05/23/94

05/23/96

05/23/96

05/23/96

Serial No.

74/528,535

75/108,463

75/108,464

75/108,676
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NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that MINNESOTA BREWING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"),
with its principal place of business at 882 West 7" Street, St. Paul, Minnesota, United States, has granted a security
interest to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at
Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 35479-0152, United States, in and to all

of the trademarks listed on Annex [ and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit

and Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated April f_‘i )

Dated: April _IE , 1999 MINNESOT, @P

By: ] ~

Name: LE&

Title:
STATEOF  Minnesdw )

) ss.
COUNTY OF a1 W\Y\ )
—
On this\‘;/)_'\}zlay of April, 1999, before me personally came JD}\H :S Lﬁt, , who being duly

sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Minnesota Brewing Company, the corporation described in and which

executed the foregoing instrument.

Y-
NOTARY PUBLIC

18786.1
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