U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC! Patent and Trademark Offic

TI ADEMARKS ONLY

	) - 4 1 1 M	
Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
101038821  1. Name of conveying party (1997)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Minnesota Brewing Company	Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	
882 West 7th Street		
St. Paul, MN 55102	Internal Address: No west Center	
*	Street Address: 6th \$ and Marquette Avel	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Minneapolis State: Min 0 200 554 9 015	
General Partnership		
Corporation-State - Minnesota	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐ Association	
Action to the section of court of the section of th	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Minnesota	
	Other	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Security Agreement	designation is attached:	
Other Motifice of Accountry Thanks	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: April 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
••		
See attached Annex 1.B.	See attached Annex 1.A.	
Additional auchana	ittached? ⊠Yes □No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Penny R. Heaberlin		
Internal Address: Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 315.00	
•		
3300 Norwest Center	☐ Enclosed	
-		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 South Seventh Street		
Subdit Address.	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	-	
05/17/1999 DHGUYEH 00000080 75108463 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P		
82 FC:482 275:88 0P		
9. Statement and signature.	the table and competend any attached convicts true conv	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	$\rho$ $\rho$	
Penny R. Heaberlin	Signature 5-5-99 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: **TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0124** 

## ANNEX 1: THE MARKS

## Schedule of U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date and Reg. No.	Reg. No.
YELLOW BELLY (stylized)	05/23/96	75/108463	07/14/98	2,173,538
MOUNT SIMON and design	06/16/97	75/309,345	11/25/98	2,205,180
GRAIN BELT and design	05/06/54	71/665,843	12/13/55 61° 12/13/95 (renewed)	617,584 ewed)
MINNESOTA BREW Supplemental Register	03/25/95	74,651,105	05/05/98	2,155,845
GOLDEN GRAIN BELT and design	05/06/54	71,665,842	10/04/55 613 10/04/95 (renewed)	613,642 ewed)
PIG'S EYE	01/27/92	74,240,186	06/15/93	1,777,379
PIG'S EYE and design	09/17/92	74/314,669	05/25/93	1,773,057
GRAIN BELT BEER	01/05/34	71,345,676	06/05/34 31: 06/05/94 (renewed)	313,730 ewed)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0125

BREWER'S CAVE	BREWER'S CAVE and design	YELLOW BELLY and design	PREMIUM (stylized)	<u>Mark</u>
05/23/96	05/23/96	05/23/96	05/23/94	Filing Date
75/108,676	75/108,464	75/108,463	74/528,535	Serial No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0126

Doc#

21834.2

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that MINNESOTA BREWING COM	MPANY, a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"),	
with its principal place of business at 882 West 7th Street, St. Paul, M.	finnesota, United States, has granted a security	
interest to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured	Party"), with its principal place of business at	
Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Min	nnesota 55479-0152, United States, in and to all	
of the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrat	tions associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit	
and Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated April 15, 1999.  MINNESOTA RREWING COMPANY		
Dated: April 15 1000 MININ	ESOTA PREWING COMPANY	

Name:

STATE OF MINNESSAR COUNTY OF HEADEPIN

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999** 

On this 5 day of April, 1999, before me personally came John J. Lee , who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of Minnesota Brewing Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

18786,1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0127**